
Orange County Transportation Authority

Legislation Text

Construction and Maintenance Agreement with the Union Pacific Railroad and the California
Department of Transportation for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project

The Orange County Transportation Authority proposes to enter into a construction and maintenance
agreement with the Union Pacific Railroad and the California Department of Transportation for the
Interstate 405 Improvement Project. The project proposes to widen the Bolsa overhead freeway
bridge over the railroad facility. A construction and maintenance agreement is required to define the
specific terms, conditions, and funding responsibilities for the construction and long-term
maintenance responsibility for the constructed bridge.

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Construction and Maintenance
Agreement No. C-9-1793 with the Union Pacific Railroad and the California Department of
Transportation, in an amount not to exceed $792,055, to define the specific terms, conditions, and
funding responsibilities for construction and maintenance, including design and construction
parameters, flagging, inspection, temporary construction easement, and permanent property rights
for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project.

File #: 20-2406, Version: 1

Orange County Transportation Authority Printed on 8/2/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

